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From: Hurley, Janie C. 
Sent: Friday, October 16, 2009 11:06 AM
To: Bill Rooney
Cc: Brummett, Robert G.
Subject: FW: Seed Request for Chromatin
 
Hi Dr. Rooney,
 
Please see the list of materials requested by Chromatin. It seems that several of these lines
are the same as those committed to Ceres. 

aren’t these part of those
being held for Ceres?
 
I understand that Bill Lyles has contacted Robert regarding the Chromatin interest and that
they will meet on Monday. Maybe you could help Bill be prepared to separate out the
Ceres-committed materials that we need to remove from the list in order to determine
what may be provided in an MTA to Chromatin.  As usual, we will need a disclosure form on
those materials to be transferred that have not been previously  disclosed.
 
Thanks again in advance for your help here.
 
-Janie
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Janie C. Hurley, MBA
Sr. Licensing Manager
 
Office of Technology Commercialization
The Texas A&M University System
3369 TAMU
College Station, TX 77843-3369
Ph: 979-845-6337
Fx: 979-845-1402
http://otc.tamu.edu
 
 
 

From: Ken Davenport [mailto:kdavenport@chromatininc.com] 
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 4:59 PM
To: Hurley, Janie C.
Cc: Nelson, Michelle; Avant, Bob; lelamb@swbell.net; Greg Zinkl; lelamb@swbell.net
Subject: FW: Seed Request for Chromatin
 
Hello Janie,
 
Subsequent to our visit to Texas A&M last month to meet with Bill Rooney, you and
your AgriLife colleagues, Larry has made a determination on behalf of Chromatin as to
specific sorghum germplasm we would like to access.  You will note the e-mail
message he sent to Messrs. Lyles and Rooney earlier today.
 
I am writing to request that the appropriate Material Transfer Agreement be sent to me
with copy to our corporate counsel, Greg Zinkl, with whom you have been in contact
regarding the Mutual Non-Discosure Agreement.  I am assuming that there will be an
access fee and that any commercial terms would be conveyed for our consideration
were Chromatin to advance any or all of the germplasm it receives.
 
Since we intend to increase and evaluate this material in our winter nursery, time is
somewhat of the essence.  If you have any questions, please give me a call.  I will be
in the Chicago office tomorrow morning, but then heading for O'Hare to return home to
Dallas for the weekend.
 
Best regards,
 
Ken
 
 
Kenneth G. Davenport, Ph. D.
Strategic Development
Chromatin Inc.
3440 S. Dearborn St., Suite 280
Chicago, IL  60616
 
+1.312.235.3619 (O)
+1.312.235.3611 (F)

http://otc.tamu.edu/


+1.214.215.2984 (M)
 
 

From: Larry Lambright [mailto:lelamb@swbell.net]
Sent: Thu 10/15/2009 3:37 PM
To: bill.lyles@suddenlink.net; wlr@tamu.edu
Cc: Ken Davenport
Subject: Seed Request for Chromatin

Bill & Bill,
Based on the sweet sorghum and forage sorghum data you supplied as well as my
visit to your trial site at Halfway, I would like to request the following inbreds for
Chromatin:

 

 
When documents are in order and you are ready to dispatch the seed, please send
this request to the following address:
Chromatin, Inc.
Rt.1, Box 63-2
951 FM 2301
Lockney, TX. 79241
 
Thanks in advance for your help.
 
Best regards,
Larry
____________
Larry Lambright
Lambright Consulting, LLC

5423 80th Street



Lubbock, TX 79424
806.773.1328
lelamb@swbell.net
 




